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Anti-Social Behaviour 

• 13% reduction from previous year with 
five year downward trend of 34% from 
3809 to 2506. 

 
• Most categories have reduced over the 

last year although groups congregating in 
public areas has shown a 12% increase. 
The bus station has had a reduction of 
groups congregating and the nearby 
Tesco and McDonalds have seen an 
increase. This may be a dispersal effect. 
 

• Drunken behaviour in the district is down 
by 18%. 

 
 

Highest number of reported ASB incident by type 2017/18 2018/19 

CLIMBING ON BUILDINGS / THROWING MISSILE 139 100 

COMMUNICATIONS-NUISANCE/OBSCENE/MALICIOUS 227 140 

DRUNKEN BEHAVIOUR 314 256 

GROUPS CONGREGATING IN PUBLIC AREAS 294 330 

GROUPS OR INDIVIDUALS MAKING THREATS 101 106 

NEIGHBOURS-NUISANCE/NOISY 337 350 

SHOUTING/SWEARING 203 207 

VEHICLE-NUISANCE / INAPPROPRIATE USE 240 200 

VERBAL ABUSE 175 140 



Crimes 

• Two year data tables show crime increasing, 
with violence the largest contributor. 

 
• Violence has been increasing steadily over the 

last three years, as well as sexual offences.  
This is a national trend.  

  
• Factors influencing this can include continuing 

improvement in crime recording practices and 
greater propensity amongst the public to 
report crimes.   

 
• Burglary has reduced this year by 17% (or 127 

offences). 
 

Offence Banding 2017/18 2018/19 

Burglary Residential 505 395 

Burglary Business & Community 230 213 

Criminal Damage 1138 1130 

inc. Arson 64 67 

Drugs Offences 399 457 

Robbery 56 54 

Sexual Offences 333 392 

Theft from Motor Vehicle 224 205 

Theft of MV Inc. TWOC  145 112 

Theft Other 1795 1837 

inc.: Cycle Theft 218 221 

Shoplifting 667 619 

Theft from Person 57 77 

Violence Against Person 2742 3349 

Miscellaneous 211 253 

Total 8784 9381 

• 17% increase in domestic offences which is likely to reflect a greater willingness to report. 
• Hate crime has decreased by 15% this year from 325 offences to 276 offences. 
• 86 police officers were assaulted this year, an increase of 9%. 



Other 

• Arrests for possession and supply of drugs 
have increased by 14%, largely due to 
proactive patrols aimed at dealers. Cannabis is 
the largest increase in drug type. 

Arrest Offence 2017/18 2018/19 

Possession of 
Knife/Bladed Article 

34 46 

Possession of Offensive 
Weapon 

18 41 

Possession of Firearms 
Offences 

6 6 

Possession of Firearms 
with intent 

2 3 

Total 60 96 

Arrest Offence 2017/18 2018/19 

Drugs - Possess (Ex Cannabis) 113 120 

Drugs – Possess (Cannabis) 203 243 

Drugs – Trafficking of drugs 83 94 

Total 399 457 

Number of Missing (includes Missing, 
Missing Closed and Absent) 

649 

• Possession of knives has increased by 35%.  
This is a recognised national trend, which 
is being addressed by additional patrols 
and education of targeted groups. This is 
increase is volatile due to the low number 
of offences. 

• There have been 649 reports of missing 
people in the last three months.  89 of 
which were reported more than once 
across this period. One missing person had 
47 individual missing reports in this period. 



King’s Lynn and West Norfolk 

How to contact your local team: 
 
• District Community Engagement Officer: PC Lee Anderton, King’s Lynn Police Station, T: 01553 665021, Email: 

lee.anderton@norfolk.police.uk 

 

   

• Beat Managers:  

 King’s Lynn Police Station:  

 PC Oliver Gilder, oliver.gilder@norfolk.police.uk T: 07989 194641 

 PC Gareth Cranstoun, gareth.cranstoun@norfolk.police,uk T: 07989 301689 

 PC Kayleigh Marsh, kayleigh.marsh@norfolk.police.uk T: 01553 665137 

 PC Ross McConnachie, ross.mcconnachie@norfolk.police.uk T: 01553 665137 

 PC Andy Wise, andrew.wise@norfolk.police.uk T: 07720 542533 

 

 Downham Market:  

 PC Michael Synnott, michael.synnott@norfolk.police.uk T: 07584 446214  

 PC Tracey James, jamest@norfolk.police.uk T: 01553 665207 

 PC Ryan Williams, ryan.williams@norfolk.poilce.uk T01553 665330 

 PC Jonathan Chandler, jonathan.chandler@norfolk.police.uk T:07967 819881  

 

 Hunstanton:  

 PC Francine Heath, francine.heath@norfolk.police.uk T: 01553 665171 

 PC Nick Brennock, nick.brennock@norfolk.police.uk T: 01553 665171 

 PC Ryan Kerr, ryan.kerr@norfolk.police.uk T: 07989 301941  

 PC Natalie Nunn, natalie.nunn@norfolk.police.uk T:07989 199858 

 

   

• Twitter Account: @King’sLynnPolice 

• Facebook Account: /KingsLynnPolice 

• Non-emergency: 101 

• Emergency: 999 
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